

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.9469 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.06.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> A co-ordinate bench of this Court was pleased to pass the order dated 09.04.2026 to the extent that Sri Hruthik, learned counsel representing Sri M. Sudhir, learned Standing Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.4 and 5 would submit that the Panchayat Secretary issued a notice dated 07.04.2026 and copy of the said notice was annexed to the structure under construction. He would also submit that no further constructions are undertaken by any individuals. Thereafter, the same has been adjourned. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submitted that, although it is conceded that no further construction has been undertaken by the unofficial respondents, the construction activity relating to the statue is still continuing. In view of the aforesaid submission, both parties are directed to maintain <i>status quo</i> with regard to all ongoing construction activities in Survey No.236 of Gadevaripalli Village, Karempudi Mandal, Palnadu District, for a period of two (2) weeks. Post the matter on 08.07.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> MS	

--	--	--	--